ADDENDUM NO. 1

This is the first Addendum to the City of Regina Consulting Services Agreement between the City
of Regina (the “City”) and MMM Group Ltd. (the “Consultant”), dated March 10, 2015, (the
“Agreement’) respecting the provision of Services related to Evraz Place Traffic and Parking Plans
Consuiting Services.

AND WHEREAS the Parties wish to modify the Agreement to provide additional Game Data
Collection.

NOW THEREFORE THIS ADDENDUM NO. | WITNESSES that in consideration of the
respective covenants and agreements of the Parties contained herein, and for other good and
valuable consideration now paid and delivered by each Party to the other, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the Parties hereto, the City and the Consultant each
agree with the other as follows:

1, The Agreement describing the Consulting Services that the Consultant shall perform for the
City shall be expanded to include the following scope change, Evraz Place Traffic and
Parking Plans required for the remainder of the project on the terms and conditions as
provided for in the Consultant’s Proposal, dated, October 14, 2015, and entitled, Change
Order No. 1 - “Evraz Traffic and Parking Study — Game Data Collection™ , a copy of which
is attached hereto as Schedule “A” to this Addendum No. 1, and which forms an integral part
of the Agreement.

2. Article 3.1 Fees and Expenses, shall be added and replaced with the following:

subject to the terms of this Agreement, pay the Consultant a total fee not to exceed
$47,200.00 (plus applicable taxes), which sum is an all-inclusive fee for the
Consulting Services, expenses and disbursements, related to the Project, which sum
is calculated as follows:

Agreement $ 25,000.00
Addendum No. | $ 22,600.00
Total Fees $47,200.00
3. The Parties each affirm that the Agreement and Addendum No. 1 shall hereafter be read

together and construed as one document.

4, The Parties each affirm the terms of each of the Contract, Addendum No. 1 and except and
only subject to the amendments herein contained, the Agreement (as modified by
Addendum No.1) remains in all respects the same, continues in full force and effect, and is
hereby ratified and confirmed.

5. This Addendum No. 1 may be executed in any number of counterparts by any one or more
of the Parties. Each executed counterpart shall be deemed to be an original and such
counterparts together shall constitute a single instrument.



This Addendum executed by The City of Regina on M e\ .2016.
S ke,
THE CJTY OF REGIGE: .. ~,
(seal) § e %
-2 \_\ C]t .:’ : i
fie y PR I 5
D,y \FLORFALS ‘}v
‘f:‘f]- W\
CHEWAN

This Addendum executed by MMM Group Ltd. on ?’:}//?‘/(/L" ﬁ , 2016.

MMM GROUP LTD. A\
Signature Removed

Title: ?{»‘M pﬁL
(sea Name: ﬂ)M&{U }-}ﬂ't&);l fg{é«g

Signature Removed




AFFIDAVIT OF CORPORATE SIGNING AUTHORITY
CANADA
SASKATCHEWAN

I of Regina, Saskatchewan,

3

Pring Full Name of Signing Authority

MAKE OATH/AFFIRM AS FOLLOWS:

1. Tam a Director or Officer of MMM Group Ltd. ("the Corporation™) named in Addendum
No. 1 to Evraz Place Traffic and Parking Plans Consulting Services Agreement (the
“Addendum™) which this Affidavit is attached.

2. Tam authorized by the Corporation to execute the Addendum without affixing the
corporate seal of the Corporation.

Swom/Affirmed before me at Regina,
Saskatchewan
on , 2016
Month Date
>
A Commissioner for Oaths or a Notary Public in and for the Signature of Signing Authority

Province of Saskatchewan.
Being a lawyer —or—
My appointinent expires:




-4 -

Schedule A
Dated October 14, 2015
Change Order No. 1
Evraz Place Traffic and Parking Plans

This schedulénasbeenintentionallyremovec


dloucks
Typewritten Text

dloucks
Typewritten Text
This schedule has been intentionally removed.




